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2023 OSAA / OnPoint Community Credif Union
Track & Field State Championships
Havward Field, University of Oregon - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

State Meet - Records

I Girls 3000 Meter Run 1A 10:32.45 2004 Hayley Oveson - Wallowa
2 Girls 3000 Meter Run 2A 16:11.99 2022 Makena Houston - Columbia Chr
3 Girls 3000 Meter Run 3A 9:46.90 2018 Maya Rayle - Catlin Gabel
4 Boys 3000 Meter Run 1A 8:37.78 2022 Colin Friend - St. Stephen's
5 Boys 3000 Meter Run 2A 8:40.32 2022 Zac Knapp - Enferprise
6 Boys 3000 Meter Run 3A 8:30.23 2016 Fabian Cardenas - Umatilla
7 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 1A 50.27 5/26/2023 Powder Valley - Powder Valley
S Gressley, A Bingham, T Gressley, S Nesser
8 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 2A 50.47 2016 ©  Easi Linn Christian - East Linn Ch
M Wilson, E Starr, S Nichol, I Rickman
9 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 3A 49.63 2017 Cascade Christian - Cascade Chri
H Reed, E Stephens, Z Boisen, A Cave
10 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 1A 43.82 2022 Adrian - Adrian
R Griffin, } Martin, G Bayes, C Martin
11 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 2A 43.57 2016 Vernonia - Vernonia
J Medearis, S Burns, C Sullivan, R Connor
12 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 3A 43.29 5/26/2023 Santiam Christian - Santiam Chr
O Gumney, J Christy, C Trimmer, J Coiner
13 Girls 1500 Meter Run 1A 4:55.39 2004 Hayley Oveson - Wallowa
14 Girls 1500 Meter Run 2A 4:44.70 2018 Sailor Hutton - Bandon
15 Girls 1500 Meter Run 3A 4:33.32 2018 Maya Rayle - Catlin Gabel
16 Boys 1500 Meter Run 1A 4:00.40 2018 Tim Stevens - Cove
I7 Boys 1500 Meter Run 2A 4:00.10 2008 Max Long - Oakridge
I8 Boys 1500 Meter Run 3A 3:55.76 - 2010 Cole Watson - Rogue River
19 Girls 100 Meter Dash A 12.33 2018 Sophia Pettit -~ Cove
20 Girls 100 Meter Dash 2A 12.42 2017 Mackenzie Wilson - East Linn Ch
21 Girls 100 Meter Dash 3A 12.25 2017 Megan Miller - Pleasant Hil
22 Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A 10.60 5/25/2023 Jace Martin -~ Adrian
23 Boys 100 Meter Dash 2A 10.93 2009 Nevin Lewis - Culver
24 Boys 100 Meter Dash 3A 10.7h 1980 Cameron Brennan - Yoncalla
25 Girls 400 Meter Dash 1A 58.39 2005 Emily Funkhouser - Sherman
26 Girls 400 Meter Dash 2A 56.85 2007 Keli Hall - Lakeview
27 Girls 400 Meter Dash 3A 56.98 2008 Jaela Dinsmore - Bums
28 Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A 49.80 5/25/2023 Jace Martin - Adrian
29 Boys 400 Meter Dash 2A 40232 2010 Colton Mastenbroek - Scio
30 Boys 400 Meter Dash 3A 47.04 2018 Juma Sei - Catlin Gabel
31 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A 15.21 2006 Emily Holding - Damascus Christian
32 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 2A 15.01 2018 Kyndal Martin - Monroe
33 Girls 1060 Meter Hurdles 3A 14.72 2001 Maranda Brownson - Yoncalla
34 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 1A 14.52 2009 Sean Lewis - Damascus Christian
35 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 2A 14.70 2009 Stephen Dickinson - Bonanza
36 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 3A 14.1h 1987 Devon White - Central Linn
37 Girls 800 Meter Run 1A 22171 2008 Sarah Hanchett - McKenzie
38 Girls 800 Meter Run 2A 2:15.90 2004 Amber Looslie - Elgin
39 Girls 800 Meter Run 3A 2:14.0h 1982 Deanna Scheidler - Kennedy
40 Boys 800 Meter Run 1A 1:57.83 2012 Nick Martin - Southwest Christian
41 Boys 800 Meter Run 2A 1:57.07 2013 Nathan Fleck - Vernonia
42 Boys 800 Meter Run 3A 1:55.00 2005 Andrew Perri - Oakridge
43 Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A 25.49 2018 Sydney Radigan - St, Stephen'
44 Girls 200 Meter Dash 2A 25.72 2017 Mackenzie Wilson - East Linn Ch
45 Girls 200 Meter Dash 3A 25.39 2017 Megan Miller - Pleasant Hil
46 Bays 200 Meter Dash 1A 21.88 5/25/2023 Jace Martin - Adrian
47 Boys 200 Meter Dash 2A 21.99 2009 Nevin Lewis - Culver
48 Boys 200 Meter Dash 3A 21.40 2018 Juma Sei - Catlin Gabel
49 Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 1A 45.46 2009 Emily Funkhouser - Sherman

50 Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 2A 4541 2015 Emily Parks - Lost River
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2023 OSAA / OnPoint Community Credit Union
Track & Field State Championships
Havward Field, University of Oregon - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

State Meet - Records

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 3A
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 1A
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 2A
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 3A
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 2A

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 3A

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 2A

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 3A

Girls Long Jump 1A
Girls Long Jump 2A
Girls Long Jump 3A
Boys Long Jump 1A
Boys Long Jump 2A
Boys Long Jump 3A
Girls Triple Jump 1A
Girls Triple Jump 2A
Girls Triple Jump 3A
Boys Triple Jump 1A
Boys Triple Jump 2A
Boys Triple Jump 3A
Girls High Jump 1A
Girls High Jump 2A
Girls High Jump 3A
Boys High Jump 1A
Boys High Jump 2A
Boys High Jump 3A
Girls Pole Vault 1A
Girls Pole Vault 2A
Girls Pole Vault 3A
Boys Pole Vault 1A
Boys Pole Vault 2A
Boys Pole Vault 3A
Girls Shot Put 1A
Girls Shot Put 2A
Girls Shot Put 3A
Boys Shot Put 1A
Boys Shot Put 2A
Boys Shot Put 3A

see fie p-b

Girls Discus Throw 1A
Girls Discus Throw 2A
Girls Discus Throw 3A
Boys Discus Throw 1A
Boys Discus Throw 2A
Boys Discus Throw 3A
Girls Javelin Throw 1A
Girls Javelin Throw 2A
Girls Javelin Throw 3A
Boys Javelin Throw 1A

44.65
39.01
38.45
38.12
4:03.62

4:00.92

4:02.59

3:27.48

3:26.64

3:24.90

5.45m
5.49m
5.75m
6.93m
6.85m
7.15m
11.40m
11.48m
11.60m
14.20m
13.64m
14.06m
1.68m
1.68m
1.83m
2.03m
2.0lm
2.06m
3.78m
3.28m
3.66m
4.42m
4.93m
5.03m
12.4Tm
12.19m
13.67Tm
16.52m
17.22m
19.49m
41.53m
44.53m
48.18m
52.33m
49.20m
54.81m
44.60m
42.49m
46.18m
61.47m

2002
2009
2010
2006
2009

2010

2011

2001

2007

2012

2010
2007
2001
2018
2015
1978
2018
2012
1999
2011
2018
1988
2003
2013
1982
2000
2007
1986
1999
2012
2022
2016
2016
2015
1996
2011
2012
2008
2013
1979
2004
2018
2006
5/26/2023
2016
1979
2012
2018
2018
2012

Holly Prinslow - Gervais
Sean Lewis - Damascus Christian
Coulter Mastenbroek - Scio
Marshall Ackley - Nyssa
Crane
L.Steeves, A. Borelli, B. Milburn, S. O'Crowley
St. Mary's
M. Martin, M. Krieser, A. Steinsiek, S. Bennion
St. Mary's
M. Krieser, A. Steinsiek, E. Peterson, S. Bennion
Powder Valley
B. Turner, E. Bingham, R. Martin, J. Maddox
St. Mary's
D. Hillgartner, D. Delgado, M. Seus, M. Miller
Westside Christian
E. Parker, I. Hanscom, K. Anderson, D. Harris
Kristan Holding
Daedra Carline
Maranda Brownson - Yoncalla
Ethan Kassebaum - North Clacka
DiSean Hernandez - Central Linn
Mike Douglas - North Douglas
Ana Popchock - South Wasco
Alexis Anderson - Neah-Kah-Nie
Maranda Brownson - Yoncalla
Blake Steeves - Crane
Cesar Sepulveda - Jefferson
Jake Llado - Regis
Emily Peterson - Umpqua Valley Christian
Loghan Sprauver - Kennedy
Shari Collins - Chiloquin
Jason Ferres - Dufur
Nevin Lewis - Culver
Matt Owen - Dayton
Sarah Sasaki - North Clackamas Chris.
Shannelle Cayetano - Portland Christian
Mackenzie Walker - St. Mary's
Garrett Hitz - Prairie City
Corey Sledge - Culver
Justin Petz - La Pine
Stephanie Ervin - Adrian
Jessica Johns - Canyonville
Emmi Collier - Warrenton
Kasey McCullough - Dufur
Trevor Walker - Central Linn
Ron Schmidt - Wahtonka
Jessica Zita - Echo
Catylynn Duff - Culver
Jaclyn Espinoza - Regis
Ray Gerrard - North Douglas
Brett Elder - Nestucca
Ron Schmidt - Wahtonka
Ellie Logan - Condon/Wheeler
Kaylee Wright - Grant Union
Jordynn Slater - La Pine
Justin Larson - Dayville
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2023 OSAA / OnPoint Community Credit Union
Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

State Meet - Records

101 Boys Javelin Throw 2A 61.49m 2015 Jackson VanVuren - Faith Bible
102 Boys Javelin Throw 3A 60.71m 2012 Shane Brooks - Pleasant Hill
105 Girls 3000 Meter Run 4A 9:50.58 1996 Melinda Campbell - Newport
106 Girls 3000 Meter Run 5A 9:28.52 5/26/2023 Emily Wisniewski - Crescent Valley
107 Girls 3000 Meter Run 6A 9:25.15 2022 Kate Peters - Lake Oswego
108 Boys 3000 Meter Run 4A 8:31.08 5/26/2023 Alexander Garcia-Silver - Marshfield
109 Boys 3000 Meter Run 5A 8:04.60 5/26/2023 Tyrone Gorze - Crater
110 Boys 3000 Meter Run 6A 8:10.66 2000 Eric Logsdon - Canby
111 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 4A 47.61 2019 Hidden Valley
J. Steele, N. Kendall, Je. Hurley, Ja. Hurley
112 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 5A 47.97 2019 North Salem
N. Thompson, A. Fitzke, M. Thompson, R. Miller
113 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 6A 46.57 2003 Benson
A. Taylor, B. Probasco-Canda, S. Callier, D. Jones
114 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 4A 42.73 2010 Banks
M. Cutone, N. Turner, C. Seyferth, L. Norgren
115 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 5A 42,58 5/27/2023 Central - Central
K Hemandez, M Crandall, J Burgett, J Vega Ramos
116 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 6A 41,19 2014 Sheldon - Sheldon
A Starnes, N Starnes, T Kuykendall, M Horning
117 Girls 1500 Meter Run 4A 4:31.92 2003 Brianna Anderson-Gregg - Philomath
118 Girls 1500 Meter Run 5A 4:30.69 5/27/2023 Barrett Justema - Summit
119 Girls 1500 Meter Run 6A 4:24.39 2022 Chloe Foerster - Jesuit
120 Boys 1500 Meter Run 4A 3:53.54 2022 Henry Tierney - Valley Catholic
121 Boys 1500 Meter Run 5A 3:47.18 5/27/2023 Carter Cutting - Wilsonville
122 Boys 1500 Meter Run 6A 3:49.36 5/27/2023 William Heslam - Roosevelt
123 Girls 100 Meter Dash 4A 11.94 2014 Kerissa D'Arpino - North Valley
124 Girls 100 Meter Dash 5A 11.78 2609 Kellie Schueler - Summit
125 Girls 100 Meter Dash 6A 11.00 5/27/2023 Mia Brahe-Pedersen - Lake Oswego
126 Boys 100 Meter Dash 4A 10.75 2017 Rory Coon - Tillamook
127 Boys 100 Meter Dash 5A 10.75 2022 DeMari Thompson - North Salem
128 Boys 100 Meter Dash 6A 10.42 2018 Micah Williams - Benson
129 Girls 400 Meter Dash 4A 54.68 2013 Venessa D'Arpino - North Valley
130 Girls 400 Meter Dash 5A 54.60 2009 Kellie Schueler - Summit
131 Girls 400 Meter Dash 6A 53.94 5/27/2023 Josie Donelson - Lake Oswego
132 Boys 400 Meter Dash 4A 48.29 5/27/2023 Bodey Lutes - Marshfield
133 Boys 400 Meter Dash 5A 48.93 2010 Jack Galpin - Crater
134 Boys 400 Meter Dash 6A 47.09 1986 Gus Envela - McKay
135 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 4A 14.66 2013 Claire Thomas - Molalla
136 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 5A 14.41 2015 Anna Dean - Hillsboro
137 Girls 106 Meter Hurdles 6A 14.05 2022 Harley Daniel - Oregon City
138 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 4A 14.2h 1978 Tim Sim - Central Linn
139 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 5A 14.09 2018 Tyler Rohrman - Hermiston
140 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 6A 13.77 1988 Bob Gray - David Douglas
141 Girls 800 Meter Run 4A 2:12.78 2003 Brianna Anderson-Gregg - Philomath
142 Girls 800 Meter Run 5A 2:12.00 2008 Alyssa O'Connor - Summit
143 Girls 800 Meter Run 6A 2:07.6h 1678 Teri Wierson - Sunset
144 Boys 800 Meter Run 4A 1:53.71 2013 Brett Willyard - Seaside
145 Boys 800 Meter Run 5A 1:50.82 5/27/2023 Carter Cutting - Wilsonville
146 Boys 800 Meter Run 6A 1:50.60 2008 Elijah Greer - Lake Oswego
147 Girls 200 Meter Dash 4A 24.11 2013 Venessa D'Arpino - North Valley
148 Girls 200 Meter Dash 5A 23.94 2009 Kellie Schneler - Summit
149 Girls 200 Meter Dash 6A 22.65 5/27/2023 Mia Brahe-Pedersen - Lake Oswego
150 Boys 200 Meter Dash 4A 21.90 2010 Matt Anthony - Ontario
151 Boys 200 Meter Dash 5A 21.35 2016 Jacoby McNamara - Redmond

152 Boys 200 Meter Dash 6A 2119 2018 Micah Williams - Benson
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2023 OSAA / OnPoint Community Credit Union
Track & Field State Championships
Havward Field, University of Oregon - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

State Meet - Records

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 4A 43.85
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 5A 43.52
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 6A 42.25
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 4A 38.14
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles SA 37.51
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 6A 36.10
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 4A 3:56.83
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 5A 3:32.77
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 6A 3:48.78
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 4A 3:22.59
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 5A 32037
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 6A 3:16.82
Girls Long Jump 4A 5.85m
Girls Long Jump 5A 5.85m
Girls Long Jump 6A 6.32m
Boys Long Jump 4A 7.41m
Boys Long Jump 5A 7.20m
Boys Long Jump 6A 7.44m
Girls Triple Jump 4A 11.75m
Girls Triple Jump 5A % S€8 '}if f.b 11.85m
Girls Triple Jump 6A 3 " 12.36m
Boys Triple Jump 4A 15.06m
Boys Triple Jump SA 14.43m
Boys Triple Jump 6A 15.54m
Girls High Jump 4A 1.83m
Girls High Jump 5A 1.85m
Girls High Jump 6A 1.78m
Boys High Jump 4A 2.06m
Boys High Jump 5A 2.15m
Boys High Jump 6A 2.14m
Girls Pole Vault 4A 3.78m
Girls Pole Vault 5A 4.08m
Girls Pole Vault 6A 3.86m
Boys Pole Vault 4A 5.05m
Boys Pole Vault SA 4.78m
Boys Pole Vault 6A 5.36m
Girls Shot Put 4A 14.81m
Girls Shot Put 5A 13.18m
Girls Shot Put 6A 15.14m
Boys Shot Put 4A 19.74m
Boys Shot Put 5A 19.12m
Boys Shot Put 6A 20.15m
Girls Discus Throw 4A 47.83m
Girls Discus Throw 5A 44.96m
Girls Discus Throw 6A 50.44m
Boys Discus Throw 4A 59.13m
Boys Discus Throw 5A 60.91m
Boys Discus Throw 6 A 60.33m
Girls Javelin Throw 4A 47.45m
Girls Javelin Throw 5A 47.52m

2013
2019
2022
2013
2018
1979
2008

2016
5/27/2023
1984
2016
1990

2007
2016
5/27/2023
1987
2008
2001
2016
2007
1992
2002
2014
1985
1974
2013
2022
1997
2007
1993
2010
5/27/2023
2014
1997
2014
2003
1988
2022
2005
1975
2016
2009
2018
2018
2018
1975
2016
1985
2002
2008

Claire Thomas - Molalla
Adael Scalena - Thurston
Harley Daniel - Oregon City
Joe Delgado - Ontario
Cal Duke - Crater
Ken Scott - Aloha
Henley
K.Poetsch, S. North, K. Waugh, T. Wallace
Summit - Summit
P Flannery, E Stevenson, H Cochran, S Reeves
Lake Oswego - Lake Oswego
R Ha, M Turpen, M Brahe-Pedersen, ] Donelson
Sutherlin
K. Wells, G. Stillwelll, R. Brown, P. Villagran
Redmond - Redmond
C Mortenson, J Soto, D Pate, ] McNamara
Benson
V. Watson, A. Jamison, J. Miles, L. Pierce
Amy Skofstad - Gladstone
Tieara Norman - Milwaukie
Sophia Beckmon - Oregon City
Greg Byrne - Dallas
Derek Newsom - Silverton
Jordan Kent - Churchill
Darian Hageman - Astoria
Ashley Potter - Thurston
Keeoma Wardford - Sunset
Dominque Easterling - Madras
Cameron Retherford - Benson
Latin Berry - Milwaukie
Joni Huntley - Sheridan
Rachel Proteau - West Albany
Deshanae Norman - Clackamas
Kyley Johnson - North Valley
Billy Butler - Hillsboro
Chris Nelson - Mazama
Sammie Clark - North Bend
Addison Kleinke - Churchill
Laura Taylor - Tualatin
Matt Petz - La Pine
Liam Henshaw - Marist
Tommy Skipper - Sandy
Christy Ward - North Valley
Jordan Koskondy - North Salem
Stephanie Horton - Tigard
Curt Denney - Burns
Zack Short - Lebanon
Ryan Crouser - Barlow
Gretchen Hoekstre - Seaside
Haley Smith - Summit
Shelby Moran - Sherwood
Tom Schillinger - Burns
Sebastian Barajas - Hood River V
Brent Patera - Sprague
Sam Young - Henley
Michelle Coombs - Hermiston
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2023 OSAA / OnPoint Community Credif Union
Track & Field State Championships
Havward Field, University of Oregon - 5/25/2023 to 5/277/2023

State Meet - Records

203 Girls Javelin Throw 6A 52.63m 2005 Rachel Yerkovich - Newberg
204 Boys Javelin Throw 4A 63.63m 2017 Ty Hampton - North Bend
205 Boys Javelin Throw 5A 65.20m 2019 Ty Hampton - North Bend
206 Boys Javelin Throw 6A 70.43m 2009 Sam Crouser - Gresham

207 Mixed 100 Meter Dash Para-athlete 13.92 2017 Taylor Talbot - Nyssa

208 Mixed 400 Meter Dash Para-athlete 1:06.20 2018 Josiah Schuermyer - David Douglas-P

209 Mixed 1500 Meter Run Para-athlete  4:25.91 2018 Josiah Schuermyer - David Douglas-P

216 Mixed Shot Put Para-athlete 24-04.00 2619 Alex Sims - Dallas

211 Mixed 4x100 Meter Relay Special Ol 5497 3/26/2023 South Albany-UCS Team - South Albany-UCS
Z Nelson, D Herr, 1 Stewart, S Hallberg
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2023 OSAA / OnPoint Community Credit Union é
Track & Field State Championships
Havyward Field, University of Oregon - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023

ﬂ es: State Meet - Records
86 Girls Shot Put 2A 12.19m 2022 Laura Young - Monroe
172 Girls Triple Jump 5A 11.85m 5/26/2023 Breanna Raven - Thurston

173 Girls Triple Jump 6A 12.36m 5/26/2023 Maleigha Canaday-Elliott - McDaniel



